LM5000
High Voltage Switch Mode Regulator
General Description
The LM5000 is a monolithic integrated circuit specifically
designed and optimized for flyback, boost or forward power
converter applications. The internal power switch is rated for
a maximum of 80V, with a current limit set to 2A. Protecting
the power switch are current limit and thermal shutdown

Top View
20031904
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package
Drawing
Supplied As
LM5000-3MTC TSSOP-16 MTC16 94 Units, Rail
LM5000-3MTCX TSSOP-16 MTC16 2500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM5000SD-3 LLP-16 SDA16 1000 Units, Rail
LM5000SDX-3 LLP-16 SDA16 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM5000SD-6 LLP-16 SDA16 1000 Units, Rail
LM5000SDX-6 LLP-16 SDA16 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
Pin Description
Pin Name Function
1 COMP Compensation network connection. Connected to the output of the voltage error amplifier.
The RC compenstion network should be connected from this pin to AGND. An additional